50 Parker Hannifin
Pump & Motor Division Europe
Trollhättan, Sweden
Hydraulic Motors
Series V16
Catalogue MSG30-8223/UK
Specifications
V16 cross section

Fig. 10. Dimensional drawings, shaft end code U.
Shaft Code U
Ordering codes
85 Parker Hannifin
Pump & Motor Division Europe
Trollhättan, Sweden
Hydraulic Motors
Series V16
Catalogue MSG30-8223/UK
Fig. 11. Dimensional drawings, shaft end code H.
Shaft Code H
Ordering codes
86 Parker Hannifin
Pump & Motor Division Europe
Trollhättan, Sweden
Hydraulic Motors
Series V16
Catalogue MSG30-8223/UK
V16-220, ISO version, type T positive control
Shown: V16-220-ISO with AC compensator
Shaft code S, -220Shaft code D, -220
Installation Dimension
87 Parker Hannifin
Pump & Motor Division Europe
Trollhättan, Sweden
Hydraulic Motors
Series V16
Catalogue MSG30-8223/UK
V16-220, SAE version, type M negative control
Shown: V16-220-SAE with EP control
Shaft code D, -220Shaft code S, -220
Installation Dimension
88 Parker Hannifin
Pump & Motor Division Europe
Trollhättan, Sweden
Hydraulic Motors
Series V16
Catalogue MSG30-8223/UK
V16-270, ISO version, type M negative control
Shown: V16-270-ISO with EPA control
Shaft code Z, -270
Shaft code U, -270Shaft code H, -270
Shaft code D, -270 Shaft code G -270
Shaft code S, -270
Installation Dimension
89 Parker Hannifin
Pump & Motor Division Europe
Trollhättan, Sweden
Hydraulic Motors
Series V16
Catalogue MSG30-8223/UK
V16-270, SAE version, type M negative control
Shown: V16-270-SAE with HP control
Shaft code Z, -270Shaft code U, -270Shaft code S, -270
Installation Dimension
90 Parker Hannifin
Pump & Motor Division Europe